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Answers to Questions on Notice

Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: Printing

Question: 201

Written: Senator Ludwig

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 1 April 2016


Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:

1. Please list all documents that have been printed at the expense of the department/agency where 500 or more copies have been produced? Please include the total number produced as well.

a. How many of these printed documents were also published online?

2. Has the Department/Agency used external printing services for any print jobs?

a. If so, what companies were used?

b. How were they selected?

c. What was the total cost of this printing by item?


Answer

1. & 2. Nine documents of 500 copies or more have been produced in the period 14 September 2015 to 31 January 2016. See table below for details.


Item Quantity Published
online?

Supplier Process for selecting
supplier

Cost
(ex GST)

Prime Ministers’
Portraits
brochure

10,500 Yes 㘕㔁ז 搃Ā 㔊זȁ 礛Ѓ 씔ⱴ
urs (digital print
run 500 copies)

Paragon Printers
(offset print run
10,000 copies)

Limited tender


Limited tender


$988.95


$3,893

Total:
$4,881.95

Enlighten event
pass

1,000 No Canprint Limited tender $350

Enlighten flyer 6,000 No Canprint Limited tender $1,470

Parliament
House
promotional
flyer

9,500 No Paragon Printers Limited tender $1,360

APH Map and
Guide

31,000 No Senate Printing
(1,000 copies)

Canprint
(10,000 copies)

Paragon Printers
(15,000 copies)

Canprint
(5,000 copies)

Limited tender


Limited tender


Limited tender


Limited tender

$235.90


$1,670


$2,379


$1,070

APH Map 2,2000 No Canprint Limited tender $385


Item Quantity Published
online?

Supplier Process for selecting
supplier

Cost
(ex GST)

Magna Carta
Kids Trail

10,000 No Paragon Printers Limited tender $2,074

Magna Carter
Poster

500 No Canprint Limited tender $950

APH stickers 20,000 No Canprint Limited tender $970

Total 110,500

